Minuteman

\ Excellence Meets Clean

TRS14

Parts Manual



















Ref. # Part # Description QTY Used
1 121205 |BASE-M SERIES BURGUNDY 1
2 121123 |HANDLE-BREEZE & DX 2
3 121182 |BOLT-SERRATED 1/4-20 X 1/2" 4
4 121204 |PLATE-WAND MOUNT 1
S5 121154 |BOLT-HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1/2" 6
6 121175 |BOLT-HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1" S/S 8
7 121128 |WHEEL-CASTER 4" 2
8 121157 |WASHER-FLAT 1/4" S/S 18
9 121162 |NUT-LOCK 1/4-20 NYL INSERT 18
10 121167 |WASHER-AXLE CUT 1/2" ID 2
11 121116 |AXLE-1/2" x 21", M SERIES 1
12 121059 |WHEEL-12" 2
13 121052 |CAP-AXLE 1/2" 2
14 121220 |BRACKET-WIRE FOR ROUND BOTTLE 2
15 121165 |SCREW-PHIL PH #10-32 X 1/2" 8
16 121056 |FITTING-INLET PVC 1-1/2" 1
17 121037 |GASKET-INLET 1-1/2" 1.D. 1
18 121031 [CORD-POWER 50" 14/3 GRY UL 1
19 121053 |FITTING-STRAIN RELIEF CORD 1
20 121203 |SCREW-HEX HEAD #10 X 5/8" ZINC 8
21 121061 |GUARD-COOLING FAN WIRE 2
22 121124 |LATCH-FRONT SET BREEZE 2
23 121169 |NUT-#10-32 ZINC 16
24 121163 |NUT-LOCK 1/2" STEEL 1




Ref. # Part # Description QTY Used
25 121168 |SCREW-PHIL PH #10-32 X 3/4" 4
26 121221 |PLATE-SWITCH 4X4 18GA 1
27 121222 |ASSY-VALVE 3-WAY 1
28 121223 |TEE-BRASS 1/4" MPT 1
29 121005 |ELBOW-BRASS 90 DEG 1/4" MPT 3
30 121015 |COUPLING-BRASS 90 DEGREE 1/4" FPT x 1/4 FPT 2
31 121009 |VALVE-BRASS 1/4" CHECK 1
32 121195 |HOSE-3/8" X 10" (OAL) F X FSW SURGE 1600 PSI 1
33 121008 |[NIPPLE-BRASS 1/4" M HEX 2
34 210073 |WIRE RE-INFORCE HOSE 3/8" x 40" 1
35 121224 |INJECTOR-FIXED W/INLET SCREEN (Sold AS Set) 1
36 121181 |BOLT-SERRATED 1/4-20 X 3/4" 4
37 121117 |PLATE-SINGLE MANIFOLD 6.5" 1
38 121192 |HOSE-VAC 2" WIRE REINFORCED 1
39 121038 |GASKET-VAC MOTOR 1
40 121125 |SUPPORT-VAC 3 STAGE 4-1/16" 3
41 121021 |MOTOR-VAC 3 STAGE 115V TANG 1
42 121051 |CLAMP-HOSE 2-1/4 DIA 2
43 121213 |HOSE-VAC 2" WIRE REINFORCED 10" LENGTH 1
44 121214 |PIPE-PVC 1-1/2" 1
45 121058 |ADAPTER-PVC 1-1/2" FMS x FMP 1
46 121211 |MANIFOLD-SINGLE VAC 1
47 121018 |ELBOW-BRASS 90 DEG 3/8" MPT 3
48 121110 [PUMP-450 PSI 115V 1




Ref. # Part # Description QTY Used
49 121017 |ELBOW-BRASS 90 DEG 1/2" BAR 1
50 121198 |PLUG-BRASS 3/8" MPT HEX 1
51 121064 |CLAMP-HOSE 5/16-29/32 2
52 121212 |HOSE-SOLUTION 1/2" KURI 100 PSI 21" 1
53 121104 |FILTER CUP IN-LINE 1
54 121212 |HOSE-SOLUTION 1/2" KURI 100 PSI 1
55 121016 |REDUCER-BRASS SWIVEL BALL 1
56 121199 |ELBOW-BRASS 90 DEG 3/8" MPT X 1/4" MPT 2
57 121197 |ADAPTER-BRASS 1/4" SW BARB X 1/4" FPT W/GASKET 1
58 121225 |ADAPTER-BRASS 1/4" BARB X 1/4" MPT 2
59 121131 |VALVE-PRIME HIGH PRESSURE 1
60 121111 |REGULATOR-450 PSI 1
61 121215 [|HOSE-SOLUTION 1/4" KURI 150 PSI 1
62 121216 |HOSE-SOLUTION 1/4"™ KURI 150 PSI 1
63 121041 |WASHER-BUNA 1-1/8" O.D. x 3/16" 2
64 121158 |WASHER-FLAT 1/4" ID X 1" OD S/S 2
65 121127 |HANGER-INJECTION BOTTLE (OLD STYLE) 2
66 121161 |NUT-HEX 1/4-20 S/S 1
67 121160 |WASHER-LOCK 1/4" S/S 2
68 121155 |BOLT-HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" 2
69 121004 |QD-BRASS 1/4" F 1
70 121010 |ADAPTER-BRASS EXTENDER 1/4" 2
71 121122 |PLATE-MOUNTING QD 1
72 121206 |TANK-SOLUTION M SERIES BURGUNDY 1




Ref. # Part # Description QTY Used
73 121103 |HOSE-SOL 45" x 1/4" (OAL) M 1
74 121012 |FILTER-STRAINER 1/2" 1
75 121173 |WASHER-11/16" ID X 1-1/2"0D X .075 S/S 2
76 121019 |BUSHING-BRASS 1/2" MPT x 3/8" 1
77 121020 ([NIPPLE-BRASS 3/8" x CLOSE 1
78 121159 |WASHER-FLAT 9/16" ID X 1" OD 4
79 121068 |BRACKET-FRONT HINGE SP/FB 2
80 121202 |BOLT-HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" S/S 2
81 121129 |[STRAP-VELCRO 2
82 121028 |SWITCH-ROCKER 2 POSITION 2
83 121176 |SCREW-SHCS #10-32 X 1/2" ALLOY 2
84 121072 |WASHER-FLAT #8 S/S 2
85 121063 |PLATE-SWITCH SP 3 HOLE 1
86 121067 |HANGER-WIRE FORMED HOSE 1
87 121200 |GASKET-2" INLET POLYETHYLENE 3" OD 2.35" ID 1
88 121137 |ADAPTOR-2" FMSL x FMT PVC 1
89 121135 |PIPE-2" PVC 1
90 121077 |ELBOW-2" FLOAT 1
91 121069 |FLOAT-BALL STYLE 2" 1
92 121174 |SCREW-PHIL OVAL #8 X 5/8 S/5 6
93 121044 |LID-VAC TANK 7" BLACK 1
94 121045 |GASKET-VACLID 7" 1
95 121207 |TANK-VAC M SERIES BURGUNDY 1




Ref. # Part # Description QTY Used
96 121194 |(ELBOW-INLET ASSY 2" 1
97 121054 |VALVE-DRAIN 1-1/2" 1
98 121114 |GASKET, 2" INLET 1
99 121007 |NIPPLE-BRASS 1/4" x CLOSE 1
100 121138 |(INLET-2" 1
101 121121 |CUFF, HOSE, 1-1/2" 1
102 121119 |BRACKET-"L" 2
103 121126 |CUFF-HOSE 2 X 2 WIRE REINFORCED 2
104 121236 |CHECK VALVE 1
105 421218 |TIP KIT 1
106 121250 |(COVER, SOLUTION 1

121246 |Spray Tip for gun, Replacement (See Attachment Page) 1
121099 |Spray Gun Complete (See Attachment Page) 1
121193 |25 Foot Solution Hose (Not Shown) 1
121091 |Vacuum Hose 25" x 1 1/2" (Not Shown) 1
121091 |Blower Hose 25" x 1 1/2" (Not Shown) 1
121082 |Faucet Fill Hose (Not Shown) 1
121089 |1 1/2" Diameter Curved Telescopic Wand (Not Shown) 1
121090 |4" Scrub and Vacuum Tool (Not Shown) 1
121101 |Blower Attachment (Not Shown) 1
121001 |Easy Glide Wand (See Attachment Page) 1
121094 |Upholstery Tool (See Attachment Page) 1




121092 - TRS 14 Tool Assembly Complete

121089 - 1-1/2” Curved Telescopic Wand

121086 - 1-1/2” Gulper Tool

121090 - Scrub & Vac Tool

121091 - 1-1/2” Vac Hose Assy 25 FT.

121082 - Faucet Fill Hose Assy




121101 - Blower Attachment

121097 - Slimline Injection Sprayer




121094 Upholstery Tool

Item

Part #

Description

Qty

121003

Quick Connect

121242

Bushing 1/4'MPT 1/8" F

121243

Solution Hose

121244

Valve Assembly

121245

Jet, Brass 1/8, w9502

NA

Clamp

NA

Body

WiNlOh || WMN

NA

Sleeve




Wand—Floor 12* Single Bend
Complete Assy—P/N—121001

Item Part Number Description Oty.

1 121219 Valve, Trigger 1

2 121003 (JD—DBrass 14" M 1

3 121008 Nipple—Brass [/4" M 1

4 121237 Repair Kit—K Valve B133A 1
121238 Hose—Hi Pressure 1
121239 Jet—12" Wand 1
121240 Glider—12" Wand 1
121241 Crnp—Wand W/ Fasteners 1




121090 Scrub and Vacuum Tool Assembly

ﬂ_:_r_ﬂrﬂﬂl”ﬂﬂl'l"fn
LOY ST T
H

QTY 2 281049 Scrub Wand Bracket

QTY 8 711116 Screws ST-A 10 x0.37 zinc

QTY 4 712638 Nut 10-24 SS

QTY 4 712540 Screw MC 10-24 SS

QTY1 121087MCH | Squeegee Nozzle 14”

QTY1 833841 Brush Assembly 1.75 x 1.12”
Not sold Squeegee Blades
separately




x 121099 Spray Gun Assembly

Replacement tip assembly
part number 121246



